## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 176 by Representative Shadoin

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 2, after "Commission <u>or</u>" change "<u>of a bank or</u>" to "<u>a</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, after "Louisiana" insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, delete "and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>agency</u>" change the period "<u>.</u>" to a comma "<u>.</u>" and insert "<u>and that</u> 9 owes a fiduciary duty to act solely in the best interest of the political subdivision."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 11, after "Commission <u>or</u>" change "<u>of a bank or</u>" to "<u>a</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, line 11, after "Louisiana" insert a comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "and"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 2, line 13, after "agency" change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "and that
- 18 owes a fiduciary duty to act solely in the best interest of the political subdivision."